504558161 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4604871

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUTSUMI KATAYAMA	09/05/2017
YASUHIRO KONNO	09/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME,
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15709757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027376770

Email: assignments@leydig.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY A. WYAND Address Line 1: 700 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	730875
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. WYAND
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Wyand/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=730875 Assignment Honda#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043649 FRAME: 0590 504558161

ASSIGNMENT

	Mutsumi KATAYAMA, Yasuhiro KONNO		
here	by sell, assign and transfer to	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
	einafter called the Assignee), it re right, title, and interest in		
(i)	the application for United Stat	es Letters Patent entitled	
	ANTENNA DEVICE		
	which was executed by the under	signed on	
	or filed on September 20, 2017	and accorded Serial No. $\frac{15/709,757}{1}$	
	(hereinafter called the Applica	tion);	
(11)	the Application;		
(iii)	on the Application (hereinafter		
(iv)	any and all divisions, continua of the Application or Patent; a		
(v)	all benefits under the Internat tion of Industrial Property.	ional Convention for the Protec-	
in th	It is hereby authorized that the his instrument the execution date al number of said application.		
	It is hereby authorized and requents issue any and all of said Let:		
Paten	Assignee.		
Paten said at th Jivis execu	Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when he expense of said Assignee, the o sional, continuing, substitute, or ute all additional assignments and onable assistance requested by the	undersigned will execute all Treissue patent applications, Lother writings and provide all	
Paten said at th Sivis execu	Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when he expense of said Assignee, the o sional, continuing, substitute, or ute all additional assignments and onable assistance requested by the	indersigned will execute all reissue patent applications, lother writings and provide all Assignee.	
Paten said at th Sivis execu	Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when he expense of said Assignee, the o sional, continuing, substitute, or ute all additional assignments and onable assistance requested by the	undersigned will execute all Treissue patent applications, Lother writings and provide all	
Paten said st th Sivis sxecu ceaso ignec his	Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when he expense of said Assignee, the said Assignee, the said Assignee, the said Assigneen to an additional assignments and another assistance requested by the dat day of September , 2	indersigned will execute all reissue patent applications, lother writings and provide all Assignee.	
Paten said st th Sivis sxecu ceaso ignec his	Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when he expense of said Assignee, the said Assignee, the said Assignee, the said Assigneen to an additional assignments and another assistance requested by the dat day of September , 2	indersigned will execute all reissue patent applications, lother writings and provide all Assignee.	
Paten said st th Sivis secu easo igned his	Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when he expense of said Assignee, the said Assignee, the said Assignee, the said Assigneen to an additional assignments and another assistance requested by the dat day of September , 2	indersigned will execute all reissue patent applications, lother writings and provide all Assignee. OIT. VENTOR(S):	
Paten said st th Sivis secu easo igned his	Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when he expense of said Assignee, the usional, continuing, substitute, or ute all additional assignments and consble assistance requested by the dat	indersigned will execute all reissue patent applications, lother writings and provide all Assignee.	

RECORDED: 09/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 043649 FRAME: 0591